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COMMONVH_IEAI.‘I’H O‘f PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

“ WICOURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

%_H,) COMMON PLEAS No. 0’ . ‘4(0 CO

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF DJ.
RS H¢ -3 -03
ADORESS OF APPEIJ.ANT arv STATE 7 CODE
. 430 Vietone. Terrace Ridoeficld NI 0757
DATE OF JODGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Piairtifl] (Defendant]
l/i2 /0| T T Powsell The, «
CLAM NG, SIGNATURE OF APPELTANT OR HI ATTORNEY OR AGENT
Cv 19 ‘ @-’
LT 19 ‘"770mo.s’ A. Ctteni VP +Corvig=l Qm&t/
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCP.JP. No. If appeliant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B.
This Notice of Appedl, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appeliant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeliee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon J 3- p(’) (DC I l I nge i , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s )

(Common Pleas Na - . ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

01146 -co T P D ——

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To , appellee(s).
Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20} days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by persondl service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) i you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. K

DofeQa/ﬂm(Lll a9, wA%o|

FILED
%W% Olmépd %0.00

William A St‘aw S
Prothonzas Cc to T8

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
{This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxss)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ;88

AFFIDAVYIT: |hereby swear or affirm that | served

[0a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. , upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) , 1 by personal service [ by {certified) {registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, fname) , on

19 [ by personal service [ by (certitied) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

Ll and further that | served the Rute to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on .18 {1 by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS . DAY OF . 18

Signature of affiant

Signature of ofticial befors whom afiidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on , 18
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- L/28/8% 14:43 TEL Bi4l4Baaas DISTRICY &oURy
COMMORVEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ROTICE OF JUDGMENT/ TSANS =IDT
COUNTY OF, CLEARFIELD PNOTHNE ﬁ;;g %ﬁ%ﬁé‘i‘f F RANSCRIEY
Wag, T 7o N " BLAINTIFE; -7 -
&5”2'&3 "Tei¥a m&p NG,
G Heos: Mo F.C. BGE 39
MYCEARL A, RUDELLA BHILIPEDURS, DA 148£4
fms: MOUNTATN VIESW SLAZA 4
F.0. BOGR 210 - VS,
EYeSESonas, 2 DEFENEANT AIARAS xref ADGHESS
iy (814 24E-£789 16a47-8g8¢ | fmm
PC BOX 470
DTLLEPURG, PA 178539
HECHARL A. RUDELes b
MOUNTAIN VIEW pLaza TDnckat Mo ©7-0800280-98

{if)am Fiteo: 13721760

{Date of dudgment) _____ 3 73i2/01
E Soisntants are jointly and soverally iabis. {Date & Tima)
™1 Damages will be assaesed on: Amountof Judgment .  §___ 824 64
Jirdament Costs $=—.-,—,§L.§_g
e e v . . interest on Judgmant » 8
%::'é This cass disaveses withiog projudios, ag ﬁmeyol'?een g g___ - —;Q
neat b4 37.64
T3 Amount of Juddesmant Subisot
L AtachmenvAct 5 of 1996 ] R Post Judgment Gredita S
— N N Post Judgment Costs L S
L L8W¥ 5 stayed for daysor || peneraily stayed. ‘ A
Cartified Judgment Total &
L_| Ctiection 15 levy has been fled and hearing will be hald: T
Date: — ~ 1'plapa:
Timea:
J )

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APREAL WiTH THE FROTHONGTARCLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, GiViL ORASION. Foii

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NGT-GE OF JUDGENT TRANSTRIPT Fgﬁmw‘i VOUR NOTICE OF AFFEAL.

:‘g kil fi':aie ? { MM ,Dwsn*«::r Justice

i erfify that this is a true and correrr capy of the record of the groceedings comaining the juddgmans.

tiate . Utstict Justics
My commicsion sxnires firet MMonday & Sznuary, 28¢¢ SEAL
2000 Migag




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.. PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 J.J. POWELL, INC. -
DJ Name: Hon, P.O, BOX 30
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866
Address: MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA L ]
P.0O. BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 345-6789 16847-0000 [TRS 1
PO BOX 470

DILLSBURG, PA 17819

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA L
MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA ‘Docket No.: CV-0000280-00
P.O. BOX 210 Date Filed: 12/21/00

KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0000

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: . . '
Judgment: ' —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF 0/ / 4(” &O
@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _J.J. POWELL, TNC

E] Judgment was entered against: (Name) RS

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

in the amount of $ 877 .64 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/12/01
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: . ... . Amount of Judgment $___824.64
©7 7™~ |Judgment Costs $-_ 53.00
. - ) L " |Interest on Judgment ¢ .00
I:] This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_ 877.64
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $___
|:| Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. =====zz=====
Certified Judgment Total $
Date

Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

l' {2-0 Date 77/) ZM)& M‘_ 5 , District Justice
| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record,of the proce di"gs*containing the judgment.
2 )ﬁ [<{ Date ' - AL , District Justice

/
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF dju?.GCMESNT RANSCRIPT

Mag. Oist. No.: — ] PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
1. 46-3-03 J.J. POWELL, INC. 1
DJ Name: Hon, P.0O. BOX 30
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866
asdress: MOUNTATN VIEW PLAZA L N
P.O. BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA . DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teiaprone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0000 TRS 1
PO BOX 470
DILLSBURG, PA 17819
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA L
MOUNTAIN VIEW PLAZA 'Docket No.: CV-0000280-00
P.O. BOX 210 Date Filed: 12/21/00
KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0000
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: ~ _pEFAULT Jupement prer (][40 (O

Judgment was entered for: (Name) _J..J. POWELIL, TNC
EI Judgment was entered against: (Name) _Rg

in the amount of $ 877.64 on: (Date of Judgment) 1/12/01
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
’:] Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ 824.64
Judgment Costs $.____53-_gg
. | d t S— L1
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Xtttir;setyoge\ét; gmen g .00
Total $___877.64
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

I___I Levy is stayed for days or D generallystayed. @ | 0 ammme—mmooes

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

IT— Place: F E L E
L TR @

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGHIMENGBA EShil@ A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CICHIONSiaRy you
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

"\1-0\ Date m M )Z( / “ , District Justice
| certify that this is a true and correct %he rord of the proe
[/QV(Q( Date W A<

gdings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday df January, 2006 SEAL

AOPRPC 315.Q9



7089 3400 0007 4k2ES ';'iBI:L

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

t{Domestlc Mait OnIy, No Insurance Coverage Provided)

UNIT I1D: 0730

Postmark
Here

Clerk: KIOYNF

0202701

Total Postage & Fees

Name (Please Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer)

(Techacd..4

Street Apt No.; or PO BoxNo.

C/ty State ZIP%4
/C

. * See’Reverse for Instrictions}



Certified Mail Provides:

0 A mailing receipt » :

0 A unique identifier for your mailpiece %
O A signature upon delivery
0 A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years V

Important Reminders:
O Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

B Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

O NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

8 For an additional fee, a Return Receipt maP/ begequested to J)rovide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please’ complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece ‘Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupllgate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

O For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

" D If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, L)Iease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

- IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
' PS Form 3800, July 1999 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-2087



7099 3400 0007 L‘HzES 9878

stal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

‘Domestlc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Article Sent

DILLSRURG: P& 17019

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipiffee
{Endorsement Regfiired)

Restricted Deliv
(Endorsement R c‘\ )

Total Postage & Fe

UNIT In: 0750

& Postmark
/-:‘) 5 Here
Clerk: KIOYNF
g A
§1;" /&) |

o ANV) [

P P
Name (Piease Print g:?acﬂ) by mailer)
T+ Po wW

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

P.0. ‘ngn(

30

City, State, ZIP+4




i

-

Certified Mail Provides:

B A mailing receipt s

i B A unique identifier for your mailpiece

O A signature upon delivery
O A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years "

. Important Reminders:

B Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.
B Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

0 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider insured or Registered Mail.

B For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to Jarovide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 381 1) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Reqiyested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupligate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

O For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”. )

o If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-

cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. .

" IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.

PS Form 3800, July 1999 (Reverse) R 102595-99-M-2087



FAOCT OF SENVICT OF NOVICE OF APFIAL ANT BULT YL 7T a0 s

(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER fitng the notice of appuval Check aponsadie hoxss)
COVLONVIEALTH OF PENNMSYLYANIA

cousrry or C(eorf ek

AFELIEMTYY fhareby avisar or aff o the! | se-vos

Xl a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. Ql__lié__CQ . upon the District Justice designated theren on
fdate of service; (! dﬂcd QU&J‘C Mee u’“‘\ ‘a‘ .} by personai service A by certifed {repistoree’ mail sendar s

"TECEipt attached hereto, and upor the apoel lee (name} I3, Qowr.l(,_:l—?\c. — e

Al 2 182001 [] by personal service A by (certified) (reqistered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

(T and further that | served ths Bule to Filea Complairtaccompany'ngthe aoo»o Mot ce of Anpea! unon the appelies(s) 1o whom
the F{uie was aduressed op

R 9

JESSSS R & 1 1

. b I by pﬁ,reumf we'v ce . oy {verthed) remsiered)
", serdsr's receipt attached hereto.

SWORM gAFHRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

/s
THIS 2 D2y OF Feb. 2002 e
| Y 4(’ j -.) qufd uro of a!f am‘
- om T Mé,,_z»’? T
Sigriatury of otticisl [;erz:m whum athdavt was ipave N —_—
. _THOMAS A CATTANI— - .
Fittg of nfheiai NOTAHY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 24, 2002
Wy commusion L xpires

- U §:

v e

FILED

FEB 12 2001

M [ 1isof way

Wiham A Shaw
Prothonotary . 425

*f



NOTICE OF APPEAL .

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA " e «
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
FROM
JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

4‘(./)“{'/ ) COMMON PLEAS No. 0 ’ ‘4Q {4)

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

TRS 4¢. -3 -03

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT X iy STATE 7P CODE
H30 Vietoria lerrace RldCC‘Gdd‘L YN 02657
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff ) (Defendant ) 4
VAV Vo) T pou)& L —rﬂC v
CLAIM NO. SlGNATURE OF "APPELLANT OF HIS ATTORNEY O AGENT )
Cv 19 @d
719 m,m; . Quttzns_ VP 7 Gem el Gunte]
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.P.JP. No. /f appe/iant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B. . . o .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJP. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee). -

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

-~ P 3
Enter rule upon oJ ) PO E. , ‘ _.. u.I: ﬂQ . , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appedl
Name of appellee(s)

{Common Pleas MC‘L{MQMD_) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

01141 Ty i

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: T , appellee(s).
Name of appellee(s) .o I, . B . e

(1} You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days aofter the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

-

. s
(2) If you do riot file @ complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. / / ///'// ’ b
’
:g)}t_j/;é it St At é

que':f,\ﬁx'\!h'(u .:}J-' ]9’&% 3
! j b ’ Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy
pngeebu e ey 2y s atrue
ans et + ¢+ »original
ST L es3.

JAN 29 2001

Attest. /)
Prothonotary

AOPC 312-84 COURT FILE



Total Recycling Services™

PO. Box 931, Ridgefield, NJ 07657  (800) 486-1080 fax (201) 943-2023

February 5, 2001

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
and Clerk of the Courts

P.O. Box 549

Clearfield, PA 16830

ATTN: JACKIE

RE: JJ Powell v. TRS
Docket No. CV-0000280-00
Common Pleas No. 01-146-00

Dear Jackie:

Enclosed please find the yellow and green copies of the Notice of Appeal.
Also enclosed please finhite Certified Mail slips.

Fw?

While preparing this lett(,er, I realized that I put the right PO box but the
wrong city on the envelope transmitting the original pink copy of the Notice of
Appeal that [ sent to the plaintiff. I therefore sent a copy of the yellow form to
them via certified mail. When the pint copy is returned, I will send it on to the
plaintiff. The white certified mail slips to the wrong address and to the correct
address are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

TR

Thomas A. Cattani

H o

enclosure

Thomas A. Cattani, Esq. - Vice President & General Counsel



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA . NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS ~ . )
~ . FROM
c cr -
JUPICIAL DISTRE . DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
’\‘\ -
-ﬂ ¢ “a COMMON PLEAS No. ﬂ ’ ‘ "

NOTICE QF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the obove Court of Common Pleos an appeal from the judgment rendered by ‘the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below. N

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

NAME OF APPELLANT ‘
RS - - |4 -3-03
ADORESS OF APPELLANT ' Y STATE 7P CODE
H30 Vietorie. lerrace Riteefetd T 02¢.57
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF ( Plairtiff} - {Deferdart) ¥
l/i&/nf J. T PnumH_an © w IRS
0 TR S SIGNATUREOFAPPFLLANT OR FIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT .
1 : i ! : I ] t ! t
v e, | 6w{%¢1'
LT 19 'ﬂmmas A ot n, P - /f'mﬁu«/(’/ﬂff/
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.P.JP. Na If appeliant was’CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088. . ) L ]
This Notice of Appedl, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJP. No. 1 001( 7 ) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee). -

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

et v b ™ ) ) :
Enter rule upon T o “’fﬁ cac l Tfﬂ{_‘ , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Nariie of appeliee(s)
(Common Pleas No. & l/ I NILED 2 ) within twenty {20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

141 ol s -

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

RULE: T , appellee(s).
Name of appellee(s’)

L -
0 - '5 R R A | A

Vi . b b~ ' . o
+ ‘\7 :,.«\j , 4 9 vl \..\v. \t-kt’nw e L PyE ey SRRy ot oy e

o

*
¥

(l) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail,

(2) if you do- not file a complumt within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. / / /
M&_M,, Licomn (22, o

Dafeq%ﬂ.‘ 1’{?33901 1 | | 7 Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

‘f nor. hu;--a 8

. ﬁ .. .;:, TR T 3tl’ue
L e T }‘p ““C ofiginal
' O ,._" g pase

JAN 29 2601

Altest. (002 Wi

honota
\opC 212.84 APPELLANT'S COPY Prothonotary

e



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proot of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10} DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)
COMISONY/EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF._C (e.orgdoi <88

AFFIDAVTT | hereby swear or affirm that | served

R a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. Q(._L‘."_Q_..COM, upon the District Justice designated therein on

(date of service) 2./ 2/or . [ by personal service ] by (certified) (registered) mail, senders
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appeliee, (name) ,QJU'H,()QM_,_ L ,on
Febo_ 2 . 2001 ] by personal service I by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
{0 and turther that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on .18 (] bgg personglsenice {1 by (certfied) (registereq)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto. ,/
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ( ," o
THS 2 pavoF _Feb , Ree], £ .
e, Signature of affiant
. T e T R “.\/ - '/"’—‘-\\
= S N )
e

Signature of ofticial before whom affidavit was made
THOMAS A. CATTANI

————————NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW
Title of ofticial \y COMMISSION EXPIRES JuugizszoEoYa

My commission expires on 19,




OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR (b
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA - /Q}’

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK . PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR : : FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-0146-CD
J.J. Powell, Inc. vs. TRS

Dear J.J. Powell, Inc.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. _

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed w;th. the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PC Box 549, Clearfleld Pennsylvania - 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

_ If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

‘ Jm\\\*&\!%\i‘\& \ \
David S. Meholick F:IL_EE

Court Administrator
SEP 1220

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




ur

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case
SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-0146-CD

J.J. Powell, Inc. vs. TRS
Dear TRS:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. &

e il

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention

to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield

County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005..

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case

will be terminated.

By the Court,

S,y AN

Court Administrator

&
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FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIZLD COUNTY. COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOUCK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-0146-CD
J.J. Powell, Inc. vs. TRS

Dear TRS:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two vears.

i You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, C(Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

o IS

Court Administrator



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal 06-01-MD

I, William A. Shaw, hereby certify that notice of termination for the
following inactive cases was published in the Clearfield County Legal Journal
January 27, 2006, per Rule 230.2:

96-0188-CD 00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD 00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CDr 00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
- 00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD

~ 00-0533-CL: 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CL> 00-1062-CD 02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD-  00-1085-CD = 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD - 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CD 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD 00-1492-CD

\Jz/u /

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

FILER
MAY 04 2

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Peﬁnsylvania
Civil Division

06-01-MD

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal

NOW, this “ day of May, 2006, the Court hereby directs the
Prothonotary to terminate the following cases for inactivity, per Rule 230.2:

William A. Sha

@K iy 20 .' :

96-0188-CD 00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD 00-0799-CD - 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD 00-0822-CD - 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD - 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD OO-lO6_1-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD 00-1062-CD’ 02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD 00-1085-CD 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CDr 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD - 00-1492-CD
BY THE COURT:

le< My
ord Tretand, Pudalln_

Prathonotary/Clerk of COurts

¢ J. Ammerman, President Judge




